RESOLUTION 12-20

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF RUNNING SPRINGS WATER DISTRICT, ON BEHALF OF ITS RUNNING SPRINGS FIRE DEPARTMENT, AUTHORIZING APPLICATION FOR FEDERAL EXCESS PERSONAL PROPERTY (FEPP) PROGRAM IN ACCORDANCE UNITED STATES FOREST WITH SERVICE COOPERATIVE FORESTRY ASSISTANCE **ACT (CFAA) OF 1978**

WHEREAS, there is a need for Federal Excess Personal Property to help fight wildland, rural, structural or other fires in the County of San Bernardino; and

WHEREAS, Mike Vasquez is the Fire Chief of the Running Springs Fire Department;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Running Springs Water District, on behalf of its Running Springs Fire Department, hereby accepts the agreement between the State of California, Department of Forestry and Fire Protection (CAL FIRE) and the Running Springs Water District, dated September 16, 2020 for the loan of Federal Excess Personal Property and authorizes the Fire Chief, Mike Vasquez, to sign the agreement on behalf of the Running Springs Fire Department.

ADOPTED this 16th day of September 2020

President, Board of Directors Running Springs Water District

ATTEST:

Secretary, Board of Directors Running Springs Water District

